### 504422768 06/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4469468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE 1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOKKO CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	08/01/2015
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	08/01/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOKKO CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 5-4, NIHONBASHI HON-CHO 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	СНОО-КО	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8341	
Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	3-1, KASUMIGASEKI 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8921	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9376688	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032058000

Email: alexandra.lynard@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100 EAST

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

PATENT REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0203

504422768

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0234-0680PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA LYNARD
SIGNATURE:	/ALEXANDRA LYNARD/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change_of_Address#page1.tif source=Change_of_Address#page2.tif source=Change_of_Address#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0204

#### **DECLARATION**

- I, Toshizo lida, the undersigned, of ISHII Bldg. 3F, 1-10, Shimbashi 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0004 Japan, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare:
- 1. That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages, and
- 2. That the attached documents:

Certificate of Incorporated Foundation Registration is a true and faithful translation into English language.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

Declared at Tokyo, Japan This 2nd day of June, 2017

Toshizo IIĎA
Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0205 Hokko Chemical Industry Co. Ltd.

Corporate Registration No.: 0100-01-034909

# Certificate of Partial Registered Record

Trade Name	Hokko Chemical Industry Co. Ltd.		
Principal Office	4-4-20 Hongoku-cho Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku Tokyo, Japan		
	5-4, Nihonbashi Hon-cho 1-chome, chuo-ku Tokyo 103-8341, Japan	Registered on August 1, 2015	
Method of Public Notice	The company makes public announcements by electronic public notice. http://www.hokkochem.co.jp/ However, if it is unable to make electronic public notice by accidents or any othe unavoidable reason, it will be made in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.	Corrected on April 17, 2008	
Date of Incorporation	February 27, 1950		
Matters concerning Company with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors  Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 / 2005  Company with Auditors  Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 / 2005  Company with Board of Auditors  Registered on June 29, 2006  Company with Accounting Auditors  Registered on June 29, 2006		
Matters concerning Company with Auditors			
Matters concerning Company with Board of Auditors			
Matters concerning Company with Accounting Auditors			

This is to certify that the above are part of the effective matters recorded on the register that are not closed.

(Under the jurisdiction of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

September 28, 2015

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

Sadahiko Kurosawa Seal

Document No: mu951824 \*The underlined indicates information deleted from the registry. 1/1

PATENT REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0206

# 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都中央区日本橋本町一丁目5番4号 北興化学工業株式会社

会社法人等番号 0100-01-034909

			<u> </u>
	商号	北興化学工業株式会社	
	本 店	東京都中央区日本橋本石町四丁目4番20号	
28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 2		東京都中央区日本橋本町一丁目5番4号	平成27年 8月 1日移転
, 1			平成27年 8月 3日登記
	公告をする方法	電子公告の方法により行う。 http://www.hokkochem. co.jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成20年 4月17日更正
	会社成立の年月日	昭和25年2月27日	
	取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	- 平成 1 7 年法律第 8 7 号第 1 3 6 条の規定により平成 1 8 年 5 月 1 日登記
	監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成1=8 年 5月 1日登記
	監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 6月29日登記
1000	会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 6月29日登記

これは登記簿と記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局管轄)

平成27年 9月28日

東京法務局登記官

黒 澤 貞



整理番号 ム951824 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/